
 
 

Politics Course Menu 2018-19 
Subject to change. Contact the Politics Department (Merrill 27) for current information. 

Rev (11/27/18) 
 
 

Fall 2018 Winter 2019 Spring 2019 
Lower Division 

3 
 
 
21 

Keywords: Concepts in 
Politics (Seth) 
 
Governing the Golden State 
(Gerston) 

60 Comparative Politics 
(Schoenman) 

17 
 
 
61 

U.S & the World Economy 
(Sparke) 
 
Politics of Social Policy 
(Niedzwiecki) 

                                                           Core Courses 
105C 
 
 
120C 
 
 
 
140A 
 
 
160D 

Modern Political Thought 
(Serres) 
 
State & Capitalism in 
American Political 
Development (Bertram) 
 
European Politics (Pasotti) 
 
 
International Political 
Economy (Schoenman) 

105A 
 
 
120A 
 
 
140C 
 
 
160A 

Ancient Political Thought 
(Litvin) 
 
Congress, President & The 
Court in Am Pol Dev (Wirls) 
 
Latin American Politics 
(Niedzwiecki) 
 
Theories of International & 
World Politics (Gordon) 

105B 
 
 
120B 
 
 
 
140D 
 
 
160B 

Early Modern Political 
Thought (Seth) 
 
Society & Democracy in 
American Political 
Development (Springer) 
 
Politics of East Asia (Read) 
 
 
International Law (Nichols) 

Upper Division Electives 
 
110 
 
 
111B 
 
118 
 
 
 
125 
 
 
128 
 
 
129 
 
 
143 
 
 
144 
 
165 
 
 
174 
 
 
 
185 
 
186 

 
Law and Social Issues 
(Gerston) 
 
Civil Liberties (Beaumont) 
 
Topics in Contemporary 
Political & Critical Theory 
(Serres) 
 
Political Organizations 
(Gerston) 
 
American Elections & Voting 
Behavior (Springer) 
 
Policies & Politics of American 
Defense (Wirls) 
 
Comparative Post-Communist 
Politics (Schoenman) 
 
Andean Politics (Eaton) 
 
Global Organization (Nichols) 
 
 
Political Economy of Global 
Energy, Environment & 
Resources (Gordon) 
 
Political Psychology (Fletcher) 
 
Global Health Politics 
(Sparke) 
 

101 
 
 
107 
 
111A 
 
112 
 
116 
 
127 
 
 
147 
 
152 
 
153 
 
161 
 
 
175 
 
 
 

Intro to Research Methods 
(Fletcher) 
 
Pol of Aesthetics (Farquhar) 
 
Constitutional Law (Snickars) 
 
Women & the Law (Dent) 
 
Comparative Law (Gehring) 
 
Parties and Partisanship in 
American Politics (Springer) 
 
Territorial Conflict (Eaton) 
 
Middle East Politics (Serres) 
 
Urban Politics (Pasotti) 
 
Foreign Relations of China 
(Read) 
 
Human Rights (Nichols) 
 
 
 
 

103 
 
 
110 
 
133 
 
132 
 
136 
 
141 
 
 
151 
 
 
172 
 
 
182 
 
 
184 
 
TBD 
 
 
 
 

Feminist Interventions 
(Farquhar) 
 
Law & Social Issues (Gerston) 
 
Law of Democracy (Coonerty) 
 
CA Water Law (Gerston) 
 
Applied Public Policy (Lane) 
 
Politics of China (Read) 
 
 
Politics of Law (Snickars) 
 
 
Liberalism, the State & War on 
Terror (Serres) 
 
Politics of Crime & 
Punishment (Verma) 
 
Islamic Theory (Daifallah) 
 
Upper Div Elective 
(Niedzwiecki) 

Senior Seminars (see reverse) 
 



 
Senior Seminars 

 
 
190H 
 
 
190L 
 
190P 
 
 

 
 
The Substance of Democracy 
(Pasotti) 
 
Poverty Politics (Bertram) 
 
Race: History of a Concept 
(Seth) 
 

 
 
190E 
 
 
190V 
 
190W 
 

 
 
Politics in the Age of Social 
Media (Schoenman) 
 
States in Global South (Eaton) 
 
Topics in Latin American 
Politics (Niedzwiecki) 

 
 
190F 
 
190M 
 
 
190-TBD 
 
 
 

 
 
Urban Governance (Gordon) 
 
Politics in the American 
States (Springer) 
 
Senior Seminar (Daifallah) 
 
 
 

 
Graduate Courses 

222 
 
 
 
255 

Conflict & Change in 
American Politics & Policy 
(Wirls) 
 
Comparative Anti 
Colonialisms (Thomas) 
 
 

200D 
 
208 
 
249 

Political Economy (Sparke) 
 
Race (Seth) 
 
Politics of Protest (Pasotti) 
 
 

200B 
 
 
201 
 
200-TBD 
 
 
 
 

Social Forces & Political 
Change (Beaumont) 
 
Logics of Inquiry (Verma) 
 
Grad Seminar (Gordon) 
 

 


