Politics Course Menu 2018-19

Subject to change. Contact the Politics Department (Merrill 27) for current information. Rev (11/27/18)

	Fall 2018		Winter 2019		Spring 2019
			Lower Division		
3	Keywords: Concepts in Politics (Seth)	60	Comparative Politics (Schoenman)	17	U.S & the World Economy (Sparke)
21	Governing the Golden State (Gerston)			61	Politics of Social Policy (Niedzwiecki)
			Core Courses		
105C	Modern Political Thought	105A	Ancient Political Thought	105B	Early Modern Political
	(Serres)		(Litvin)		Thought (Seth)
120C	State & Capitalism in American Political Development (Bertram)	120A	Congress, President & The Court in Am Pol Dev (Wirls)	120B	Society & Democracy in American Political Development (Springer)
140A	European Politics (Pasotti)	140C	Latin American Politics (Niedzwiecki)	140D	Politics of East Asia (Read)
160D	International Political Economy (Schoenman)	160A	Theories of International & World Politics (Gordon)	160B	International Law (Nichols)
		Up	per Division Electives		
110	Law and Social Issues (Gerston)	101	Intro to Research Methods (Fletcher)	103	Feminist Interventions (Farquhar)
111B	Civil Liberties (Beaumont)	107	Pol of Aesthetics (Farquhar)	110	Law & Social Issues (Gerston)
	,	111A	Constitutional Law (Snickars)	133	Law of Democracy (Coonerty)
118	Topics in Contemporary Political & Critical Theory (Serres)	112	Women & the Law (Dent)	132	CA Water Law (Gerston)
405	, ,	116	Comparative Law (Gehring)	136	Applied Public Policy (Lane)
125	Political Organizations (Gerston)	127	Parties and Partisanship in American Politics (Springer)	141	Politics of China (Read)
128	American Elections & Voting Behavior (Springer)	147	Territorial Conflict (Eaton)	151	Politics of Law (Snickars)
129	Policies & Politics of American	152	Middle East Politics (Serres)		
140	Defense (Wirls)	153	Urban Politics (Pasotti)	172	Liberalism, the State & War on Terror (Serres)
143	Comparative Post-Communist Politics (Schoenman)	161	Foreign Relations of China (Read)	182	Politics of Crime & Punishment (Verma)
144	Andean Politics (Eaton)	175	Human Rights (Nichols)	184	Islamic Theory (Daifallah)
165	Global Organization (Nichols)	170	Haman Ngma (Nonola)	TBD	Upper Div Elective
174	Political Economy of Global Energy, Environment & Resources (Gordon)				(Niedzwiecki)
185	Political Psychology (Fletcher)				
186	Global Health Politics (Sparke)				
		Senio	r Seminars (see reverse)	

Senior Seminars									
190H 190L 190P	The Substance of Democracy (Pasotti) Poverty Politics (Bertram) Race: History of a Concept	190E 190V 190W	Politics in the Age of Social Media (Schoenman) States in Global South (Eaton) Topics in Latin American	190F 190M 190-TBD	Urban Governance (Gordon) Politics in the American States (Springer) Senior Seminar (Daifallah)				
	(Seth)		Politics (Niedzwiecki) Graduate Courses						
222	Conflict & Change in American Politics & Policy (Wirls)	200D 208	Political Economy (Sparke) Race (Seth)	200B	Social Forces & Political Change (Beaumont)				
255	Comparative Anti Colonialisms (Thomas)	249	Politics of Protest (Pasotti)	201 200-TBD	Logics of Inquiry (Verma) Grad Seminar (Gordon)				